


NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Donna Bluestone May 30, 2025 Via Microsoft Teams Link
8:30 a.m. (Link will be circulated to witness
(Eastern Time) and counsel prior to deposition)
Dylan D’ Ascendis June 2, 2025 Via Microsoft Teams Link
8:30 a.m. (Link will be circulated to witness
(Eastern Time) and counsel prior to deposition)
Luke Buzard June 4, 2025 Via Microsoft Teams Link
8:30 a.m. (Link will be circulated to witness
(Eastern Time) and counsel prior to deposition)
Andrew Nichols June 5, 2025 Via Microsoft Teams Link
8:30 a.m. (Link will be circulated to witness
(Eastern Time) and counsel prior to deposition)
Jetf Chronister June 6, 2025 Via Microsoft Teams Link
8:30 a.m. (Link will be circulated to witness
(Eastern Time) and counsel prior to deposition)

The deponent is requested to have copies of all the work papers and other materials used
in the preparation of any testimony or responses to discovery requests in this docket related to the
subject matter of the deposition, and any documents identified by the undersigned prior to the

deposition.

This deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an official court reporter or
other officer authorized by law to take depositions. The oral examination will continue from day
to day until completed. The deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial,
or for any other purposes allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and the Rules of

the Florida Public Service Commission.

Note that confidential information may be addressed in any of these depositions. Counsel

is expected to take all necessary steps to protect the confidentiality of the information.



Please govern yourselves accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Walt Trierweiler
Public Counsel
Florida Bar No.: 912468

/s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel
Charles J. Rehwinkel
Deputy Public Counsel
Florida Bar No.: 527599

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Suite 812
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens
cf the State cf Florida



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 20250029-GU

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by electronic mail on this 29'" day of April, 2025, to the following:

Jacob Imig Paula K. Brown

Major Thompson Tampa Electric Company
Florida Public Service Commission Post Office Box 111
Office of General Counsel Tampa, FL 33601

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. regdept@tecoenergy.com

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
jimig@psc.state.fl.us
mthompson@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us

J. Jeffrey Wahlen Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Malcolm Means Karen A. Putnal

Virginia Ponder Moyle Law Finn, P.A.
Ausley McMullen 118 North Gadsden Street
P.O. Box 391 Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Tallahassee FL. 32302 jmoyle@moylelaw.com
jwahlen@ausley.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

mmeans@ausley.com
vponder@ausley.com

(s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Deputy Public Counsel
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
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